2
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Janet Gillis
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka
Nick Villalobos
Beth Erickson

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

Contract Number:

12/14/23
CHANGE ORDER #1

JL Construction, Inc.
Modular Building Trades

Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

C23-043

PCO
#

Description

CCD #

RFI #

Amount of
Change

1

Furnish and install clock-bell-speaker head-end
equipment upgrade (Bogen Nyquist 7000)
servicing full Price campus including new
classrooms. Clock-bell-speaker upgrade is a
Measure R Tier 1 project, consolidated into new
classrooms project for execution.

N/A

N/A

$ 49,555.00

Furnish and install clock-bell-speaker head-end
equipment upgrade (Bogen Nyquist 7000)
servicing full Farnham campus including new
classrooms. Clock-bell-speaker upgrade is a
Measure R Tier 1 project, consolidated into new
classrooms project for execution.

N/A

N/A

$ 52,947.00

Furnish and install clock-bell-speaker head-end
equipment upgrade (Bogen Nyquist 7000)
servicing full Fammatre campus including new
classrooms. Clock-bell-speaker upgrade is a
Measure R Tier 1 project, consolidated into new
classrooms project for execution.

N/A

N/A

$ 50,297.00

Furnish and install clock-bell-speaker head-end
equipment upgrade (Bogen Nyquist 7000)
servicing full Sartorette campus including new
classrooms. Clock-bell-speaker upgrade is a
Measure R Tier 1 project, consolidated into new
classrooms project for execution.

N/A

N/A

$ 53,398.08

51

Revise motorized window shade mounting at
Price for improved maintenance access and
greater natural light.

N/A

$ 2115.02

65

Revise motorized window shade mounting at
Fammatre for improved maintenance access and
greater natural light.

N/A

$ 2,115.02

66

Revise motorized window shade mounting at
Sartorette for improved maintenance access and
greater natural light.

N/A

$ 2115.02

67

Revise motorized window shade mounting at
Farnham for improved maintenance access and
greater natural light.

N/A

$ 2,115.02

68

Revise carpet tiles for preferred color selection
and upgraded quality at Sartorette.

N/A

N/A

$ 6,901.23

Page 1 of 2



2
dm

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Janet Gillis
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka
Nick Villalobos
Beth Erickson

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites
Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
JL Construction, Inc. Change Order#1

12/14/23

69 | Revise carpet tiles for preferred color selection N/A N/A |$ 6,901.23
and upgraded quality at Farnham.

70 | Revise carpet tiles for preferred color selection N/A N/A |$ 6,901.23
and upgraded quality at Fammatre.

71 | Revise carpet tiles for preferred color selection N/A N/A |$ 51274
and upgraded quality at Price.

Total of Change Order #1 $235,873.59

Original Contract Amount:

(Construction services) $ 12,071,000.00
Change Order #1 Amount: $ 235,873.59
Revised Contract Amount:
(Construction services) $ 12,306,873.59
Price Subtotal: $ 3,160,182.76
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 2,996,313.25
Farnham Subtotal: $ 3,150,963.25
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 2,999,414.33

Cambrian School

District’s Signature: Date:

Program Manager’s

Signature: Date:

Architect’s

Signature: Date:

Contractor’s

Signature: Date:

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Page 2 of 2


GrandeyC
Highlight

GrandeyC
Highlight


